## Resolution # 2013-121

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING APPLICANT AGENT FOR THE HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City is submitting a Hazard Mitigation Grant project to the Federal Emergency Management Agency and the State of South Dakota; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City is required to appoint an Applicant Agent for the purpose of signing documents and assuring the completion of all application documents;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Rapid City appoints Dave Yuhas as the authorized Applicant Agent.

Dated this \_\_\_\_ day of December, 2013.

City of Rapid City, Appointing Authority

By \_\_\_\_\_
Sam Kooiker, Mayor

Attest

Pauline Sumption, Finance Officer
(seal)

Appointed Agent

Date

Name: Dave Yuhas

Signed:

Title: Grants Compliance and Financial Reporting Manager